REGISTRATION NOT TRANSFERABLE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
CERTIFICATE OF AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION This certificate must be in the aircraft when operated. NATIONALITY AND AIRCRAFT SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION MARKS N 420SE 2293 MANUFACTURER AND MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION OF AIRCRAFT CIRRUS DESIGN CORP SR22 ICAO Aircraft Address Code: 51176464 This certificate is ELLINGHOUSE CAROL D issued for registration purposes SSUED 18262 COUNTY ROAD 8 only and is not a WIGGINS CO 80654-8802 certificate of title. The Federal Aviation Administration does not determine rights of ownership as between private persons. Individual It is certified that the above described aircraft has been entered on the register of the Federal Aviation Administration, United States of America, in accordance with the Convention on International Civil Aviation dated December 7, 1944, and with Title 49, United States Code, and regulations issued thereunder. U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Aviation November 17, 2015 DATE OF ISSUE ACTING -OKELWEM EXPIRATION DATE November 30, 2021 **ADMINISTRATOR** Administration AC Form 8050-3 (10/2010) Supersedes previous editions

REGISTRATION NOT TRANSFERABLE This certificate UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION – FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
CERTIFICATE OF AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION must be in the aircraft when operated. AIRCRAFT SERIAL NO. 2293 NATIONALITY AND REGISTRATION MARKS N 4205E MANUFACTURER AND MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION OF AIRCRAFT CIRRUS DESIGN CORP This certificate is ICAO Aircraft Address Code: 51176464 issued for registration purposes only and is not a certificate of title. ELLINGHOUSE CAROL D The Federal Aviation 18262 COUNTY ROAD 8 Administration does WIGGINS CO 80654-8802 not determine rights SSUED of ownership as between private persons. Individual It is certified that the above described aircraft has been entered on the register of the Federal It is certified that the above described aircraft has been entered on the register of the Federica Aviation Administration, United States of America, in accordance with the Convention on International Civil Aviation dated December 7, 1944, and with Title 49, United States Code, U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Aviation and regulations issued thereunder. ADMINISTERATOR Administration: November 17, 2015 EXPIRATION DATE November 30, 2018 AC Form 8050-3 (10/2010) Supersedes previous editions

U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Aviation Administration

Civil Aviation Registry P.O. Box 25504 Oklahoma City, OK 73125-0504

Official Business Penalty for Private Use \$300

AC Form 8050-3 (10/2010) Supersedes previous edition

420SE

TO: ELLINGHOUSE CAROL D 18262 COUNTY ROAD 8 WIGGINS CO 80654-8802

N420SE

AIRCRAFT LOG AF5-1

and Address: Cessna Parts List 5800 E Pawnee, w 6. Item: 7. Description: 2 FILTER OIL CH48108- 13. Romanks: AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL — 14. Certifies the Items Identified above were manufactured with the second of the second	PARTS. THIS FORM 152 PARTS. THIS FORM 19.	10. Quantity: 11. Serial/Batch N	New RT APPROVAL. Equilation specified in block 13 ock 13, the work identified in program of the work identified in manifer in respect to that work. 21. Approval/Certificate No.:	
EAA Company of the user/installer	before the aircraft may be flown. eck eligibility with applicable technical data.	ce records must contain an inetalla	tion certification issued in NSN: 0052-00-012-9005	
		,		

PPG PPG Industries, Inc. COMMERCIAL COATINGS PRIMER K36 PRIMER COLOR F8C37121 COLOR COLOR **F3905**

A.

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION	Bookl
MANUFACTURER CZRRUS DESZGN CORP. MODEL SR-ZZ	DATE OF MFG. DEC. DE
SERIAL NUMBER ZZ93 REGISTRATION NUMBER N420SE	Inspection Status
STREET ADDRESS	F.A.R. 91.409 ANNUAL/100 HOUR
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
OPERATOR	F.A.R. 91.409 PROGRESSIVE
STREET ADDRESS	*
CITY, STATE, ZIP	Ĩ
REGISTERED OWNER	F.A.R. 135,419 A.T.C.O.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
OPERATOR	OTHER
STREET ADDRESS	DATE ENTERED
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY

MAJOR ALTERATIONS

CIAL NO.	DATE DESCRIPTION OF ALTERATION							
	HAVE BEEN INSTALLED SA10588SC SE10589SC SA01708SE	1/28/06.						
е пробожно мерен на селения на селения								
		2015 20						
Print Total Selected Operation by Administration by Commission Com								
5-2500 Milder Schreigen od de State Constitution (State Constituti								
Editoh Approximation (Anna San San San San San San San San San								
consequences and the property of the second								
States of the state of the stat								
elococyteconten, plant and a content		,						

LIFE LIMITED PARTS OR OVERHAUL REQUIREMENTS

NAME OF PART	PART NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	INSTALLATION DATE/HOURS		OR T.B.O.	REMOVAL DATE/HOURS	AGENCY CERT. NO.
			Life Limi	ted Parts SR	22		
		PART NAME	PART NUMBER	Continued the	EXP	PIRES	
and the second second		CAPS Rocket Motor	15047-001	S/N	- 9/8	2026	
		CAPS Parachute	20331-001	S/N_C	_ 9/3	536	
	199	CAPS Reefing Line Cutters	5212	LOT TOSOGG 003	11/15		10/2020
		Oxygen Bottle Assembly	100N0020- 4	MFG 09/0			
	1	ELT Battery Pack	452-6504 6499	Date Installed	1 4/8 5603	2011	5/24_
		EMA Controller, AAIR	20002 001	S/N 255EP06 - 4	/ assep	2013	10/2021
		Pilot Seat Inflator Assy, AAIR	20902-002	S/N HASI 227T 102	21.12		- 9/0018
-April 2006 - Alberta Art Art Art		Co-Pilot Seat Inflator Assy, AAIR	20902-002	S/N AASI 227T 102		the figure and the same of the	9/2018
				1 1			
						,	
				- I			

AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE/FACTORY BULLETIN COMPLIANCE RECORD

AGENCY CERT, NO

A.D./BULL. NUMBER	ITEM AFFECTED	DATE & HRS. AT COMP.	METHOD OF COMPLIANCE	TYPE OF A.D. 1 TIME/RECUR.	NEXT COMP. DATE/HRS./CYCLE	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE NO.
		12/20/06	Searched Al issue Zoo6 - compliance	D's through b -z5. All A at this time.	i-weekly D's are in	John R. Bellard J. 587
			<u> </u>			
					6	
						10

ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS RECORD F.A.R. 91.411 RECHECK REQUIRED APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT. NO. DATE MANUFACTURER SERIAL NO. LOCATION MAX. ALT. MODEL I certify that the altimeter, static system, transponder, and altitude reporter test required by FAR's 91.411, 91.413, & 91.217 have been performed and found within the limits of FAR 43 appendices E & F and AC 43-6B. FEET ON 12/15/06 **TESTED TO 25,000**
 Transponder:
 Mfg
 Garmin
 P/N
 13587-050

 Model:
 GTX-327
 S/N
 83726384
 Encoder: Model ACK P/NA-30 S/N 103680 Altimeter: Mfg Avidyne Note: PFD replaced (PFD) 15222 - 0058/N 200/3486 Mfg United P/N 12731-003 S/N 458 843 2000 1357 on 8006/86/8 on 12/15/06: CDC Quality Assurance_ Cirrus Design Corporation Duluth, MN USA PC# 338CE

	AITIMETER & STATIC S		RECHECK REQUIRED	APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT. NO.	N420SE
	West, Inc. dba Avwest Atlanta	MAX. ALT.	REQUIRED	AGENCY CERT. NO.	Altimeter, Static System and
2600 Cessna Lane Kennesaw, Ga 30144	Tel: 770-426-941 Fax: 770-426-620 N# 420				Tach: Holds: 1225.4 Altimeter, Static System and requirements of Title 14CFI SA: 03726384 14CFR part 43, Appendix F
WO# 723	an was performed on this aircraft tested	per	,		Forald Wale
FAR 91.413 and comp	lies with Appendix F. and static was teste mplies with FAR 43 Appendix E.	d			(2) (2) (2) (2)
per rai 91.411 and con					Stanova de la constanta de la
Signed And	CRS# VW	IR654K			Strange Commence of the Commen
7 1 7					
<i>i</i> :	2007 (1 20 17) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1				The contraction of the contracti
	NIFG.				
OWNER MAINTENANCE RELEASE MAINTENANCE RELEASE The aircraft and/or the component identified above was repaired or inspected in accordance with current was repaired or inspected in accordance with current air worthy for return to service. Details of the repair air worthy for return to service. Details of the repair are on file under Work Order: WO# DATE AVIONICS WEST, INC. WOIR654K					
WNER WITTENANCE I MAINTENANCE I MORPH	1 5 0 7 1 1 5	AVIONICS WEST, INC.			
ANTENANCE RELEASE ANTENANCE RELEASE and/or the component identified and/or the component identified from Agencied in accordance with or return to service. Details of th or to Service. Details of th or return to	ICEA	57			and the second s
ENANCE RELIENANCE RELIENANCE RELIENANCE RELIENANCE NEURO DE LA COMPANION DE LA	SEABLE PARTIMETA SER. NO. 4 SER. NO. 4 REP OVERHAULED	110	4		
REL REL REL REL REL NED VEST	Thstruments NETER NO. 45843 CYCLES AULEDO	SS	6		
EASE entifies with and will soft the line with a second will be second with a second w	TER CYCLES		0	100	CONTRACTOR
above th currence for repair	1 St me		7		***
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	in the set of the set	NA LIS			12 min harman salaganian daga pendan d
			474		

AITIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS

Marketon					
DAT	Avionics West, Inc. dba Avwest Atlanta	иах. ALT.	RECHECK REQUIRED	APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT. NO.	N42 Tee
1015	Kennesaw, Ga 30144 Fax: 770-426-6208				Altin
o o	WO# 7235 DATE: 1/15/09 N# 420 SE				requi ≼w. (14C)
	A 2 year IFR Certification was performed on this aircraft, tested per FAR 91.413 and complies with Appendix F. and static was tested				
	per Far 91.411 and complies with FAR 43 Appendix E.			L.	X
	A ///	.		,	
	Signed ————————————————————————————————————			<u> </u>	
1		<u></u>			Commenter of the Commen
	MFG MOD PART PART PART PART PART PART PART PART				
1//	STARR B W # N N E	9			-
	SERVICEA SERVICEA SERVICEA SERVICEA ODEL NO. ODEL NO. SE TAT OVERHA MAINTENANC INTER MAINTENANC MAINTENANC INTER MAINTENANC MA	*			
3	SERVICEABLE PART SERVICEABLE PART SERVICEABLE PART O. SER. NO. O. SER. NO. OVERHAULED	AVIONICS			The state of the s
VWIR654K	PRVICEABLE PRVICEABLE PRVICEABLE PRVICEABLE PRVICEABLE PRETAINED P	0			
EST,	EABLE PART ACC A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Z (
INC	E PART E PART ON CYCLES CY	S C			STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
1 9	E PART CONCLES CYCLES CYCLES CYCLES CYCLES REPAIRED CYCLES THE ACTUAL TO THE PART	S			SSESSION CONTRACTOR CO
	bove bove epair repair found	0			
		7			and the second s
M.					

Property and	O. Box 2032 Phone: 770-426-941	1	Atlanta Kennes FAX:	70-426-6208	ATIC SYSTI	M CHI	ECKS		
عارة	Date: 1-15-09	VV.O.11	735	N# 470 5R	lanta	иАХ. ALT.	RECHECK REQUIRED	APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT. NO.	N420SE
	ALTIMETER SCALE	ERROR	SER#	ODG 1257	0-426-9411 0-426-6208				Altimeter, Statio
	NONMENCLATURE ALTIMETER PRESS	URE	1		420 SE				requirements o
	TEST INDICATOR		INDICATOR READINGS	TEST INDICATOR READINGS	t, tested per				14CFR part 43
<i>:</i>	PT READINGS (FT)	(FT) 10000		(FT)	vas tested				founded
<u>;-</u> ;-	-1000 £ 5	12000	+15						S
<i>y.</i>	000 +15	14000	+15		S# VWIR654K	lu.			
<u>,,,</u>	1000 +10					# 7 			
·/	1500 +20	16000	+15	-	_				
,	2000 +20	18000	100					and the state of t	And the second s
10.	3000 +20	20000	f 40	+		197 198 198			The state of the s
;·-	4000 +15	25000							Constitution of the second sec
	6000	30000			MEC			- 10 W	Control of the Contro
, reserve	8000 + 15	35000							
1/2-	7 0 NO 550	Z ≠ mily		TAIL COST		D			
ÿ¥.	worken Worker Wo	ENANCE RELEASE the component identified above	OVERHAULED	7	WEST, INC. SERVICEABLE PART	5			
-	NED NES	in acc	HAU	SER. NO.	ST EAL	0			
		ordar ordar		20 8 D	81	\geq (1		SECTION AND ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
	INC.	ASI	REPAIRED	CYCLES CYCLES	B S	5			The second secon
	e repo	dabo		Inpu	1 4 50	o do) .		EST CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT
7	H B G	e	117			0			The second secon
				1 18/1		*	:		Mark Control of the C
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							

P.O Box 2032 Phone: 770-426-9414			RECHECK	APPROVED BY:	N42
P.O. Box 2032 Phone: 770-426-9411 Date: / South W.O.# 75 ALTIMETER SCALE ERROR NONMENCIATURE SCALE FROM	nta	MAX. ALT.	REQUIRED	AGENCY CERT. NO.	Tac
ALTIMETER SCALE ERROR NONMENCLATURE ALTIMETER PRESSURE SERVE VWIR654K	-426-9411				Altim
	-426-6208 110 C		1		requi
TEST DIDNES SER#	420 SE				14CI
PT INDICATOR TO	aft, tested per				to
1 -1000 Land READING 1 EST Tarre	was tested				THE
S 10000 READINGS					CA STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
500 +10 12000 -5	7				and the control of th
t/0 14000 0	RS# VWIR654K				
1 7/5 0					
4/5/6000				and the second s	A SPECIAL PROPERTY.
725 100 100	II.	/			
3000					
4000 7 2000 7 2000	J. C. Santania and Mar				# Same
	MFG.				i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
25000	ê.				
7/5 30000	SE				
O 35000		2			
I Company of the Comp	0 0				
ER. NO ER	2 5 7	0			
RHAULEI RHAULE	T, I	2			The second
ER. NO. ER.	WEST, INC. SERVICEABLE PART	AVIONICS			Company of the Compan
The same of the sa	A A	0 0	3		
ER. NO. CYCLES CYCLES CYCLES CYCLES RHAULED RHAULED RHAULED RHAULED Secondance with current ncy Regulations and was found to service. Details of the repair k Order: WO# SIGNED SIGNED WIR654K	3	4			18 (cr. avenyamana
The rest of the re		(5		
1 0250		-			

APPROVED BY: AGENCY CERT, NO.	Professional Air 63132 Powell Butte Hwy. Bend, Oregon 97701 (541) 388-0019 N420SE Model: SR22 S/N: 2293 Date: 9/25/2014 Tach: //b/b5: /225.0 W/O: 14-45447 Altimeter, Static System and Automatic Pressure Altitude Reporting Equipment have been tested to 25K in accordance with requirements of Title 14CFR part 91.411 and have been found to comply with Title 14CFR part 43, Appendix E. Transponder Model 6735 W/O: 14-45447 Altimeter, Static System and Automatic Pressure Altitude Reporting Equipment have been tested to 25K in accordance with requirements of Title 14CFR part 43, Appendix E. Transponder Model 6735 W/O: 14-45447 For FAA CRS# H6MR663L									
Part Annual Control of the Control o					.,					
The second secon										
				2	ex.					
	10				Y					
					, and the second					
	(25) (3) (4)				-					
1					· ·					
					i i					
					<u> </u>					
1					i					
		25								

F.A.R. 43.9

CHECKIDBY			F.A.N. 43.3		AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.
ATURE - CERT NO	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED		WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
	MAKE: CIM MODEL: SF S/N: 22-22 REG. NO: WORK ORI 8112-12-20	Repair St 4515 Tayl 120SE Duluth, M DER: Phone: 2			DATE: 12/23/2006 AVC TSN: 7-8 HOBBS: 7-8
	(1) Adjusted	ewed the file on this aircraft all ed/inspected in accordance w	nor latch IAW CDC SR22 AMM 52-10. Ind the accompanying discrepancy forms. The aircraft, airframe with current requirements of the Federal Aviation Administration and Repair Station CRS YD5R855Y.	, aircraft engine, pr and is approved for	opeller, or appliance identified return to service. Pertinent
		2/23/2006	SIGNED: Year Y http://oseph.Sullivan Certified Repair Station No. YD5R855Y	Printed	Work Order: 8112-12-2006 I by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)
	MAKE: Cirrus MODEL: SR22-G2 SN: 22-2293 REG. NO: 420SE WORK ORDER: 8117-12-2006		Cirrus Design Factory Service Center Lepair Station No. YD5R855Y 515 Taylor Circle buluth, MN 55811 rhone: 218- 788-3101		DATE: 12/23/2006 A/C TSN: 8.7 HOBBS: 8.7
	L have reviewed th	Off RPM IAW CDC AMM 61- ne file on this aircraft and the spected in accordance with our are on file at this Certified Rep. 2006 SIGN	accompanying discrepancy forms. The aircraft, airframe, aircr	We	or appliance identified to service. Pertinent rk Order: 8117-12-2006 Bis 3 (datcomedia.com)
				I and the second	

F.A.R. 43.9 DATE OF AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED COMPLETION DATE OF AIRCRAFT TIME WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE OR APPROVED DATA USED COMPLETION IN SERVICE W.O. P19221W S/N 2293 AFTT: 123.3 N420SE TSR22 03/09/07 FLT METER: 123.3 ENGINE: TSN: 123.3 S/N 689996 DRAINED OIL AND REMOVED OIL FILTER. INSTALLED NEW CH48108-1 FILTER AND SERVICED ENGINE WITH 8 QUARTS OF EXXON ELITE 20W50. COLLECTED OIL SAMPLE AND SENT FOR ANALYSIS. INSTALLED NEW RIGHT REAR NAV LIGHT BULB P/N 34-042870-64. WASHED ENGINE DOWN AND PERFORMED GROUND RUN, ALL CHECKS SATISFACTORY AT THIS TIME, NO LEAKS NOTED. THE MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS DESCRIBED HEREIN WERE INSPECTED AND, WITH RESPECT TO THE WORK PERFORMED, THE AIRCRAFT AND/OR COMPONENTS WAS FOUND AIRWORTHY AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE FOR DISCREPANT ITEMS LISTED. DETAILS ARE ON FILE UNDER THE ABOVE REFERENCED WORK ORDER. Laine. FOR SIGNED EAGLE CREEK AVIATION SERVICES, INC. - FAA CERTIFICATED REPAIR STATION MV5R055N 6000 8000 -

	F.A.R. 43.9								
TIFICATE NO TURNED TO SERVER	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE-					
			A	921					
VHENEXIONAL PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE STA		†	<u>PremAir</u>	_1344					
Vicer America Academy reserves.		5-	400 Airport Dr. Charlotte, NC 28208 (704) 359-52						
A STATE OF THE STA		Date:6-12-0		The state of the s					
Artist recognision with the second second		1. Rem	oved rt. wheel pant and dollied A/C from Taxiwa er.	ay into					
exercise and a second			ed A/C, Removed & replaced Rt. MLG Tire & T	ube with					
persistant indice versus representation of the control of the cont		Cust	omer Supplied Parts, repacked bearings and dov ace Rt. Brake Shim.	vn jacked.					
wantenestelestendestelestelestelestelestelestelesteleste			customer, contacted Hartzell concerning delamin	ation on one					
elisabelannosasterasteras en la literatura de		blade	e at L/E tip. Emailed pictures, recommended rept. Customer opted to fly home. No further action	pair before					
ASSEMBLE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		time.		- Taken at this					
		The aircraft and/e	or component identified above was repaired and inspected in acc	cordance with					
Control Control Control Control Control		current Federal A	lyiation Regulations and was found to be airworthy for return to	service, Pertinent					
VI WARREN No processor and the state of the		details of the repo	uirs are on file at this agency under work order no <u>07-9320</u> da.	ted 672-07					
		17011	CRS R40R880N						
Entransmission (consumer to the		/allett	Charlotte, NC						
la in the second management and a second second second				•					
		4							

(Aciden for the processor of the control of the con				<u> </u>					
		 		\ <u>\</u>					
ESSENCE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP				\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
Titler a									

F.A.R. 43.9 AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.
WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED AIRCRAFT TIME DATE OF DATE OF IN SERVICE COMPLETIO COMPLETION DATE: 7/3/2007 CORPORATE FLIGHT MANAGEMENT, INC. MC MODEL: SR22 Hobbs 316.5 625 FITZHUGH BLVD. S/N: 2293 Flight 317.5 SMYRNA, TN 37167 (615) 459-8883 RE REG. No. N420SE **Airframe** Main Service Bulletins: Complied with SB 2X-27-14 (Rudder Aileron Interconnect Mod) by installing kit 70187-001. Rome Complied with SB 2X-52-07 (Cabin Door Rod-End Replacement) by installing kit 7086-001. Maintenance Accomplished:
Removed and replaced LH entry step with P/N 10689-007 per Cirrus AMM 53-20. The i Removed and replaced LH and RH wheel fairing access panels, P/N 15311-109-05 and 15311-110-05, per Cirrus AMM 32-10. is ap Date Secured loose wire in relay for cabin blower fan. Removed and replaced Copilot cup holder per Cirrus AMM 25-10. Removed propeller and sent to Hartzell for repair. Reinstalled propeller, P/N PHC-J3YF-IN, S/N FP5297B, per Cirrus AMM 61-10. Sign Removed and replaced LH main tire and tube with customer supplied 6.00X15 tire, per Cirrus AMM 32-41 The aircraft identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service. Details of the repair and inspection are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order No. 15520, 15525, and 15580 Dated 07/3/07. Certified Repair Station FJTR920D For: Corporate Flight Management, Inc.

Se Cc 00

SI

A STATE OF THE STA			MAIN LIAMICE RECORD						
ERTIFICATE NO. /RETURNED TO SERVICE	F.A.R. 43.9								
ARE TORNED TO MERVER	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE					
7/3/2007 316.5 317.5	MODEL: SR22 S/N: 2293 REG. No. N420SE		CORPORATE FLIGHT MANAGEMENT, INC 625 FITZHUGH BLVD. SMYRNA, TN 37167 (615) 459-8883	DATE: 8/18/2007					
	Maintena Removed	n ce Accomplished: and replaced LH fuel ta	Engine Air France						
MM 32-10.		ft identified above was d for return to service.	repaired and inspected in accordance with current rules of the Details of the repair and inspection are on file at this Repair S	ne Federal Aviation Regulations and Station under Work Order N°. 15729					
8 AMM 61-10.	Signed: For: 0	Recorporate Flight Mana	agement, Inc. Cërtified Repair Station FJTR	2920D ——					
egulations and fork Order Nº.	MOD S REG.	N: 2293	CORPORATE FLIGHT MANAGEMENT, INC 625 FITZHUGH BLVD. SMYRNA, TN 37167 (615) 459-8883	C. DATE: 04/25/07					
			AIRCRAFT	<u></u> k					
		e Bulletins: ed with SB 2X-95-	10 R1 (CAPS Pick-Up Collar Support Replaceme	nt) by installing kit 70181-					
	Signed	John Guton	R. Canton A+P2622628 I, A&PNO. 26226						

F.A.R. 43.9

DATE OF

AIRCRAFT TIME

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED

AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE



Avtech

Fleming-Mason Airport (FGX) 7079 Airport Rd. Maysville, KY 41056 606-742-2084 avtech@alltel.net Airframe Entry N420SE:

Cirrus SR22 S/N 2293 Date: 10/16/07 Flight Hobbs: 463

Performed the following maintenance/ repairs: Replaced flight hobbs/cabin blower differential pressure switch 12635-002. Complied with SB2X-28-07 fuel check valve removal. SB2X-25-19 inflatable restraint harness repair. Replaced oxygen display /switch and harness 100N2120-2. Perform an airplane run-up in accordance with Operational/Functional Check in Section CMM 5-30. After completing the Operational Check, perform a walk around to detect fluid leaks or other abnormalities, none noted.

A&P400087835

MODEL: SR22

S/N: 2293 REG. No. N420SE CORPORATE FLIGHT MANAGEMENT, INC. 625 FITZHUGH BLVD. SMYRNA, TN 37167 (615) 459-8883

DATE: 04/25/07

Hobbs 202.4

AIRCRAFT

Maintenance Accomplished:

Removed and replaced left brake caliper assembly and replaced with P/N 17122-103. Installed new brake linings on right main, P/N 066-06200. Installed new brake lining shim, P/N 068-01100 and new orings, P/N M83461-1-222 on right main brake assembly per Cirrus AMM 32-42. Bled brake system, ops check normal at this time.

Signed

Robert S. Trammell

MAINTENANCE DECODD



Avtech

Fleming-Mason Airport (FGX) 7079 Airport Rd. Maysville, KY 41056 606-742-2084 avtech@alltel.net

Airframe Entry N420SE:

Cirrus SR22 S/N 2293 Date: 1/11/08 Flight Hobbs: 520

Performed the following maintenance/ repairs: Performed Annual inspection utilizing Cirrus MM and as per FAR 43.9 Appendix D. Battery Perform Electrolyte Level Check. Battery Platform. Terminals, and Cables Visual Inspection for security, corrosion, and general condition. Alternator 2 Perform Inspection/Cheek. Battery Two Charge and Test. Master Control Unit Perform Inspection/Cheek. Strobe, Landing, Navigation, Cabin, and Instrument Lights Visual Inspection for condition. Main Landing Gear, Brake System, Tires Visual Inspection for leaks and security, proper operation. Replaced both main tires Goodyear FCIII. Brake caliper seals replaced (M83461/1-222). Brake Linings Perform Inspection/Check - Brake Linings- replaced all right (066-10500). Tires Inspect for proper tire pressure. Nose Gear Assembly Perform Inspection/Cheek disassemble clean reset tension replace thrust washer and castle nut. Wheels Remove, Visual Inspection for condition, repack bearings. Instrument Panel Visual Inspection for security of lines and wiring. Fresh Air Outlets and Heat Outlets Visual Inspection for condition and obstruction or blockage. Flap Hinges, Hinge Bolts, Bearings, and Attachments Visual Inspection for wear, security, free play, and binding. Control Systems Cable Attachments, Cables, and Pulleys Visual Inspection for security, chafing. wear, and general condition. Control System Rigging Perform Inspection/Check for cable tension, system alignment, and security. Ice Protection System Visual Inspection for chafing, leaks, security, and condition. Replaced both antiskid tape on entry step. Fire Extinguisher Perform Inspection/Check for condition and weigh. 18.72 oz. Complied with SB 2X-27-14 R3 Rudder-Aileron Interconnect Modification. Emergency Locator Transmitter Functional Inspection in accordance with 14 CFR 91.207, Airtex ME406 S/N 01425, Battery Date 09/2011. Checked and complied with Airworthy Directives to date, see compliance report in aircraft records. Wash airframe, vacuum interior. Perform an airplane run-up in accordance with Operational/Functional Check in Section CMM 5-30. After completing the Operational Check, perform a walk around to detect fluid leaks or other abnormalities, none noted I CERTIFY THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.

A&P400087835 IA

ERVIC

1100 and new oake system, ops

Installed new

04/25/07

& CERTIFICATE NO. ED/RETURNED TO SERVICE

al.net

'omplied with

impleting the

Uharness

32835

00

MODEL: SR22 S/N: 2293

REG. Nº. N420SE



625 Fitzhugh Boulevard Smyrna, TN 37167 615.534.4600

DATE: 8/28/2008 TAT: 749.6 Hobbs: 786.2 Flight: 749.6

Airframe

Service Bulletins:

Complied with SB2X-52-07R4 (Cabin Door Rod End Replacement) by installing kit 70186-005.

Complied with SB2X-28-01 (As-Delivered Weight and Balance Correction).

Airworthiness Directives:

-Complied with AD 2008-14-13 (Cabin Door Rod End Replacement) by complying with Cirrus SB 2X-52-07R4.

Maintenance Accomplished:

-Repaired left pilot air vent and re-installed with ref. to Cirrus AMM 21-00.

-Attached pilot door strut to door rod end with ref. to Cirrus AMM 52-00.

-Removed and replaced storm scope antenna gasket with P/N 12745-142 with ref. to Cirrus AMM 34-40.

-Repainted the top of the LH and RH wings, wing tips, and the top of the LH and RH horizontal stab with ref. to Cirrus AMM 51-00.

-Removed and replaced LH wing walk with P/N 12683-004 with ref. to Cirrus AMM 53-50.

-Removed and replaced RH wing walk with P/N 12683-005 with ref. to Cirrus AMM 53-50.

-Removed and replaced LH and RH fuel quantity placard with P/N 15648-003 with ref. to Cirrus AMM 11-00.

-Removed and replaced #6 EGT probe with P/N 16579-001 with ref. to Cirrus AMM 77-00.

-Removed and replaced LH and RH aileron gap seals with P/N 14390-002-05 with ref. to Cirrus AMM 57-00.

-Removed PFD, P/N 700-00006-000, S/N 20013486 and installed P/N 700-00006-000, S/N 20061257 with ref. to Cirrus

AMM 34-00 and Avidyne PFD Installation Manual. -Removed Propeller, P/N PHC-J3YF-1RF, S/N FP5297B and sent to Hartzell for repair. Re-installed Propeller, P/N PHC-J3YF-1RF, S/N FP5297B with ref. to Cirrus AMM 61-10.

Pertinent details of the work performed are on file at this repair station under Work Order №.17026, 17027, and 17028

dated 8/28/08.

Signed:

For: Corporate Flight Management, Inc.

Certified Repair Station

FJTR920D

Form CFM (%)

COL

Octo

Insta

The

and

appr

Paul

Paul

Repa

	Netional Assistion	2.						3. F	Form Tracking Number:
Autl	ing National Aviation nority/Country: /United States		AUTHORIZE	ED RELE	CASE	CERTIF	ICATE		9002907
1.0	-ti Name and Address		raa form o	150-5, AIRWOR	IIIIIVESSI	ATT NO VILLE LIVE			Vork Order/Contract/Invoice
4. Organiz	ation Name and Address:			04 (Dhono: 22:	1 921 522	1 Fav:321 821	5203)	Nun	nber: 9002907
Avidyr	e Corporation, 202	West D	rive Melbourne FL 329					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12. Status/Work:
6. Item:	7. Description:	8	. Part Number:	9. Eligibil	ity: *	10. Quantity:	11. Serial/Batch N	vumber:	12. Status/Work.
1	Primary Flight Disp	olay	700-00006-000	N/A		1	20061257	,	Repair
13. Remar	·ks:								
The task	Specified has beer	accon	nplished in accordance	with 600-00128	-004rev02	2			**
			ation 9002907 for servi						
ACT TO CONTRACT TO STATE OF THE	cle has been tested		spected and found to co		endix E of	14 CFR 43 and	FAZ	MP#	1213 DATE 8-26-9 INSPECTED IN STATION NO. FJT 1920
		d are in a	condition for safe operation.	0:	Certif and de Feder	scribed in Block 13	o Service rwise specified in Block was accomplished in	Other re	gulation specified in Block 13 work identified in Block 12 ice with Title 14, Code of , the items are approved for
	1.10	\rightarrow	16 Approval/A	authorization No.:	20. Author	ized Signature:	ì	21	. Approval/Certificate No.:
15. Autho	orized Signature:					Fachciel to	h		1VAR161B
2000			18. Date (m/d/s	*	22. Name (Typed or Printed):	1	23	3. Date (m/d/y):
17. Name	(Typed or Printed):		16. Date (into)			RICHARD UT			08/19/2008
				User/Installer	Responsibi	lities	1		
							nart/component/accer	nblv.	
It is impo	rtant to understand that t	he exister	ce of this document alone does	s not automatically	constitute aut	normy to instant the	. para component asser	thou!4	f the country specified in
Block 1, it	t is essential that the user/	installer (cordance with the national re ensures that his/her airworthin	less authority accep	in pin to comp				
Statemen	ts in Blocks 14 and 19 do regulations by the user/ins	not consti taller bef	tute installation certification. ore the aircraft may be flown.	In all cases, aircraf	maintenance	e records must cont	ain an installation cert	nication	issued in accordance with the
L				'att'ble teebois	ust data				NSN: 0052-00-012-9005

*Installer must cross-check eligibility with applicable technical data.

FAA Form 8130-3 (6-01)

TIFICATE NO.

8/28/2008	co/	October 1	6 2008 N420SE	S/N 2293 FLT Time 78	1.6			TURNED TO SERVICI
: 749.6	19							* ***
: 786.2 : 749.6	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Installed r	new brake linings o	on LH brakes. Serviced bra	ike reservoir.			• ***
.; (40,0								
•								
	A I I Control and a second	The maint	tenance operation	(s) described above were	inspected in accorda	ance with current	regulations	• 1
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	and with	respect to work pe	erformed, the aircraft and	or component was	tound airworthy	and is	. 14
		approved	for return to servi	ice. Detail are on file unde	er work order 4902	2.		
2-07R4.		0 0	14					
	y constitution	Parlw. I	law					
	S. Company and St. Company	Paul W. E						•
O.		Repair Sta	ation MYNR748K					
h ref. to Cirrus	#1. I				*			
	i di				2		MONTGOMERY	
11.00							AVIATION, INC.	
11-00,	S. Spinster	7.0				1138	9 East State Road 32	
57-00.	N 250					1100	Zionsville, IN 46077 317 - 769 - 4487	
with ref. to Cirrus						Certified Repair S	Station No. MYNR748K	
ropeller, P/N	Control of the Contro			Line and the second sec				•
	***************************************	ï		1 2 100 200 200				. **
	+3							· ·
'027, and 17028								
	Principle and Control of the Control							
	a secondario							
Form CFM 007	1/paisa bisaken en				Marc			<u> </u>
•	*					•		
SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE								

DATE OF COMPLETIO	AIRCRAFT TIME N IN SERVICE	F	NANCE RECOR A.R. 43.9 WORK PERFORMED VED DATA USED		Y & CERTIFICATE NO. MED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT 1 IN SERVII
600. 8000	Rhett Hart AP227252878IA	by p/n 5. Install new brake pads RT side p/n 66-62 6. Install new right main tire Condor 15x6.0-6 ply 7. Service O2 I certify that this airframe was inspection in I certify that this airframe was determined to	1/17/09 Flt Mtr. – 828.3 A.C.1.1 626.5 1. Comply with annual checklist 05-20 page 1. Comply with ELT 91.207 (d) 2. Comply with ELT 91.207 (d) 3. AD 2008-08-17 Kelly Aerospace Turbo's n/a by p/n 4. AD2008-06-28 AD 2008-06-28 Avidyne n/a	Airframe Logbook Entry N420SE		Maintenance -Repaired mine -Removed and -Removed and -Removed and -Secured forw -Removed and -Re	or cosmetic c I replaced de I replaced pil ard headliner I replaced Ll- Garmin 430, 34-00. I replaced Ll- I replaced Ll- I replaced Ll- I replaced Ll- I replaced Ll-

	MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9								
ERTHICATE NO. /RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF	WORK PERFORMED ED DATA USED	AGENO WORK PERFOR	CY & CERTIFICATE NO. RMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE			
	MODEL: S/N: REG. Nº.	2293	7FM	625 Fitzhugh Bouleva Smyrna, TN 371		862.3			
The state of the s		CORE	PORATE FLIGHT MANAGEMENT	615.534.46		862.3			
	Maintenance A -Repaired mino -Removed and -Removed and -Removed and -Removed and -Removed and -Removed and re -Removed and re -Removed and re	accomplished: It cosmetic discrepance It replaced decals on Lifterplaced decals on Rifterplaced pilot sun visce It deadliner leather witerplaced LH and RH warmin 430, P/N 011-014-00. It replaced LH turbo heat shipplaced LH turbo supplaced LH	ies to both lower cow I fuselage from aircra I fuselage from aircra or arm with P/N 15050 th ref. to Cirrus AMM ving tip decals with P/N 0280-10, S/N 971375 t shield with P/N ETI- eld bracket with P/N port rod bracket with I	N 12343-473-WT-LH and 12 38 and installed P/N 011-00 G3-20-25 with ref. to Tornac ETI-G2-20-32 with ref. to To P/N ETI-G2-600-35 with ref. G2-600-103-1 with ref. to To	wling with P/N 123 owling with P/N 12 1 25-00. 2343-473-WT-LH. 1280-10, S/N 9712 do Alley MM. rnado Alley MM. to Tornado Alley M.	343-473-fuse-RH. 4117 with ref. to			
	Signed:	Dala_	and the second second second	pair station under Work Orde	er №.17321dated	4/17/2009.			
	For: C6rpo	rate Flight Managem	ent, Inc. Certif	ied Repair Station	FJTR920D	Form CFM 007			
KIRKS AND	-								

TO SEE

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

CERTIFICATE NO. D/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
	18 Dec 26	28		
Mary Control (Mary San Control Care Mary and Care Mary Control Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care	101/2/04	7.0	Production Flight Test accomplished in accordance with	*/
	10.00/2000		Cirrus Procedure #90502	****
Section 221.6 company applicable to provide a process and a section of the sectio			10 000-6	
			Name: Nate Alm Date 18 12 C 0 0	
SO CONTROLLED TO THE PARTY OF T			Signature:	
The first of the second				
			Title: Production Flight Test Pilot	19
Supplicated by the figure is management of the form and the section of the sectio	September -	-		74
Name Andrews Associated and Associated and Associated A			A78.07 P08.0	
The second secon				
			CARREL .	
Christian Principles Section (Assertment Control of Con	210000	7.8 HRS	I find that the aircraft meets the requirements for the	
e in the desired stated grown and the forest and the state of the stat	B x County		certification requested and have issued an U.S. Standard	
College (Asternative September 1994)			Airworthiness Certificate dated Dec /21 /2006.	14
COCCA CANADA	And the second	-	The next inspection is due Nec /31 /2007.	i'\
I State Sympother Annual address				
On an Third Section Control of the C			THE SM	
Control Control			Troy J. McDonald	
Taris is subjective december.			ODARF-405228-CE	,
Assemble and the second and the seco	A STATE OF THE STA			

INSPECTION RECORD E A R 43 11-91.409

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409 F.A.R. 43.11-91.409 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	D/		
		\TE.	AIRC
DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	Commission (see \$60.26)	NAMES OF THE PARTY	Constitution of the
05/27/10 FLT METER: 907.7 AFTT: 907.7 N420SE TSR22 S/N 2293 W.O.P22185W, R22571W & W22232W PROPELLER: TSN: 906.7 S/N F9529TB COMPLIED WITH A 100 HOUR INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE REINSTALLED, MANUAL AND FAR 43 APPENDIX D. REMOVED PROPELLER FOR OTHER MAINTENANCE. REINSTALLED, MANUAL AND FAR 43 APPENDIX D. REMOVED PROPELLER REFERENCING CIRRUS SR22 MAINTENANCE MANUAL, COMPLIED WITH GROUND RUN AND LEAK CHECKS; ALL CHECKS SATISFACTORY AT THIS TIME. 1 CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPELLER HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A 100 HOUR INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICED FOR THE DISCREPANT HEMS LISTED. DETAILS ARE ON FILE UNDER THE ABOVE REFERENCED WORK ORDER. SIGNED FOR EAGLE CREEK AVIATION SERVICES, INC FAA CERTIFICATED REPAIR STATION MV5R055N		05/27//COMI MANU EXTIN MONT WITH SB2X-AD 20 COMP AND FIGURE FOR ADDITION OF THE COMPINS TREE NOZZI BAND MAGN INSTAINEW ACCOLUDE PROPE CIRRUP 16/89996 05/19/10 CON HI	PLIEL AL GUIS HI EL AD 2 27-141 007-14 LIED FICAT PRIME ISI [LIED UCTIC LES U #6 C RDAN LLED #6 C RDAN LLER S SR2 MAIN HOLL HOLL HOLL HOLL HOLL HOLL HOLL HOL

INSPECTION RECORD

	F.A.R. 43.11-91.409							
CI	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE					
	EXTIN MON' WITH SB2X: AD 20 COMP AND I KIT PAND INSTALL BAND MAGNI INSTALL NEW ACCOR PROPEL CIRRUS PROP M689996 I 05/19/10	NGUISHER WEIGHT TH ELT INSPECTION AD 2008-03-16 AII -27-14-03 CAPS COPPLIED WITH 4-25-07 REPLACEMENT SCOMMENT SCOMMENT OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE SCOMMENT SCOMMENT OF THE STATE OF THE SCOMMENT OF THE	907.7 AFTT: 907.7 N420SE TSR22 S/N 2293 W.O.P22185W, R22571W & W22232W ANNUAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE T.CHECK: FIRE EXTINGUISHER WEIGHT ICA'S. COMPLIED WITH 30 DAY FIRE WINOPERATIONAL CHECK. IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 91.207D(1-4). COMPLIED WITH 12 DERON INTERCONNECT BY CHECKING THE AIRCRAFT RECORDS AND FINDING D.WITH 1-11-08 AFTT 520.0 NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED. COMPLIED WITH NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED. COMPLIED WITH SB2X-05-01" OVERHAUL. CORDANCE WITH SB2X-05-01. COMPLIED WITH SB2X-05-01" OVERHAUL. CORDANCE WITH SB2X-05-01. COMPLIED WITH SB2X-27-16 FLAP-ACTUATOR PELINSPECTION ON THE ENGINE AND COLLECTED OIL SAMPLE USING KIT P/N NCE WITH SID 97-2. SET FUEL PRESSURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SID97-3C. DEFECTS NOTED. REMOVED, CLEANED, AND REINSTALLED THE FUEL LI100023: IN ACCORDANCE WITH GAMI ICA. INSTALLED NEW VALVE P/N S2361-1 IN ACCORDANCE WITH TORNADO ALLEY ICA. INSTALLED NEW VALVE P/N S2361-1 IN ACCORDANCE WITH TORNADO ALLEY ICA. INSTALLED RNADO ALLEY INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS. REMOVED NICE MITS IN IN ACCORDANCE WITH TORNADO ALLEY ICA. OLI INSTALLED NEW LEFT INDUCTION CHECK VALVE P/N S2361-1 IN RCE MADO ALLEY INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS. REMOVED NICE MIN IN INSTALLED NEW LEFT INDUCTION CHECK VALVE P/N S2361-1 IN RCE MADO ALLEY INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS. REMOVED NICE MADO ALLEY TURBO ALLEY TURBO MAINTENANCE MANUAL, NUAL. REINSTALLED, TORQUED AND SECURED ENGINE P/N 10-550-N42; S/N RY G & N AIRCRAFT, INC. CRS #MW2R020L REFERENCE W.O. #66826, DATED DNSTITUTES A TOP OVERHAUL) REFERENCING TCM MAINTENANCE CRS MV5R05SN PAGE 1 OF 3					

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST	DATE	AIRCI
DATE AIRCRAFT TIME KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE		
MANUAL, CIRRUS MAINTENANCE MANUAL SR22, TURBO ALLEY TURBO MAINTENANCE MANUAL. REINSTALLED PROP REFERENCING CIRRUS SR22 MAINTENANCE MANUAL, TCM MAINTENANCE MANUAL, HARTZELL PROP MAINTENANCE MANUAL. SERVICED ENGINE WITH 9 QUARTS PHILLIPS X/C MANUAL, HARTZELL PROP MAINTENANCE MANUAL. SERVICED ENGINE WITH 9 QUARTS PHILLIPS X/C MANUAL, HARTZELL PROP MAINTENANCE MANUAL SERVICED ENGINE WITH 10 QUARTS PHILLIPS X/C MANUAL, HARTZELL PROP MAINTENANCE MANUAL SERVICE FLIGHT FUNCTIONAL INSPECTION AND ITEM 8 OF INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED SERVICE FLIGHT FUNCTIONAL INSPECTION AND ITEM 8 OF INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED AIR WORTHINGS REFERENCING STC SA01708SE, DOCUMENT # 102MNAN0003, DATED MARCH 21, 2008. AIRWORTHINESS REFERENCING STC SA01708SE, DOCUMENT # 102MNAN0003, DATED MARCH 21, 2008. AIRWORTHINESS REFERENCING STC SA01708SE, DOCUMENT # 102MNAN003, DATED MARCH 21, 2008. AIRWORTHINESS REFERENCING STC SA01708SE, DOCUMENT # 102MNAN003, DATED MARCH 21, 2008. AIRWORTHINESS REFERENCING STC SA01708SE, DOCUMENT # 102MNAN003, DATED MARCH 21, 2008. AIRWORTHINESS REFERENCING STC SA01708SE, DOCUMENT # 102MNAN003, DATED MARCH 21, 2008. AIRWORTHINESS REFERENCING STC SA01708SE, DOCUMENT # 102MNAN003, DATED MARCH 21, 2008. AIRWORTHINESS REFERENCING STC SA01708SE, DOCUMENT # 102MNAN003, DATED MARCH 21, 2008. AND DISPLAY FARE BEING REBUILT AS ASSEMBLY PIN 100NN202-19 PRECISE FLIGHT CHECKS # 100NN202-19 PRECISE FLIGHT CHECKS # 100NN202-19 PRECISE FLIGHT CHECKS # 100NN202-19 PRECISE PLICHT CRESS PIN 102NN100-1: SN 1543 AND REINSTALLED FOLLOWING REMOVED GXYGEN BOTTHIFREGULATOR PIN 102NN100-1: SN 1543 AND REINSTALLED FOLLOWING REMOVED GXYGEN BOTTHIFREGULATOR PIN 102NN100-1: SN 1543 AND REINSTALLED FOLLOWING PIN 102NN100-1: SN 1544 ST 102NN100-1:		US W/ 006 AC I O IN RE AB

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

	F.A.R. 43.11-91.409							
F1 FOR STRVICE	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	*1,100				
No. he read the rest of the re	AMPRICA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT			N. Park				
UAL.	A STATE OF THE STA	USING 24" OF T	APE P/N 50561-045U. INSTALLED NEW LEFT STEP P/N 10689-007 AND APPLIED WING					
MCT.	eperatura de la companya de la comp	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	VOO. INSTALLED NEW RIGHT STEP P/N 10690 000 AND ADDITED WING WALK DRIVES	146				
1 TO		WOW. INCINIONED	MUNI EARAUSI SYSTEM AND INSTALLED DETDO CVILATION VID DOLLOR CLOSES	·,4				
UED SOME	The state of the s	ACCORDANCE W	ITH INSTRUCTION FOR KIT.	1				
2008		I CERTIFY THA	T THIS AIRCRAFT HAS DEEN INCRECTED IN ACCOUNT	1.44				
THR			T THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL D WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AND IS APPROVED FOR					
LAY III.Y				144				
CRS		ABOVE REFEREN	CED WORK ORDER.					
CKS		SIGNED MA						
[K]]			FOR PETER AND ADDRESS OF THE PETER OF THE PE	Ny				
ANG —		LAGLE C	REEK AVIATION SERVICES, INC FAA CERTIFICATED					
.7/10, /ING	and the special state of the s		REPAIR STATION MV5R055N	144				
AND				Yes				
VI W	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		PAGE 3 OF 3					
JNE				14%				
0001			Material and a state of the sta					
2504. 2504.	- was a second of the second o							
088		ו כו	TELED VIDOD VET CEDITIONS	. %				
AND		B	JTLER AIRCRAFT SERVICES 541-923-1355					
=()()]	1900 000			W.				
ION. NDS			ED: 8-26-2010					
ING	- Annual Control	N420	SE CIRRUS SR22 SN: 2293 FLIGHT HOBBS: 930.7					
School Section 1		INST	ALLED NEW NOSE LANDING GEAR TIRE PN 505C81-8 AND SERVICED.	W				
			January of	-				
Section of the second section of the section of the second section of the s	11,200,000	pul reliand	Land Comment of the C					
		NAT	E WILLIAMSON A&P 3223179	740				
No. 10 September 1990 September 1990 September 1990 September 1990 September 1990 September 1990 September 199		Constant of the Constant of th						
Policy State of Contract of Co		1		W.				

INSPECTION RECORD

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE AIRCRAFT TIME DATE IN SERVICE BUTLER AIRCRAFT SERVICES 541-923-1355

> DATED: 9-13-2010 N420SE CIRRUS SR22 SN: 2293 HOBBS:1060

INSTALLED 2 NEW GOODYEAR FLIGHT CUSTOM III MLG TIRES PN 156E66-4 R/H SN: 00982129, L/H SN: 733587152. CLEANED AND REPACKED BOTH SETS OF BEARINGS. ADJUSTED ENG ALT AIR MICRO SWTICH. OPERATIONAL AND LEAK CHECKS COMPLETED WITH NO DEFECTS.

WATE WILLIAMSON A&P 3223179

Signed:

623-581-1444 Phone 623-581-1555 FAX 530 West Deer Valley Road Phoenix Arizona 85027 FAA Repair Station No. W45R045O 09MN-1946 Work Order No. 1050.2 Leading the Business of Aviation Hour Meter Aircraft Log SR22T Model

Replaced oxygen fill port with new OX MI124 in accordance with Precise Flight Instructions for Continued airworthiness Cirrus SR22/SR22T Built-in Oxygen System. Serviced Oxygen System. Leak checked system, no leaks noted. Registration Adjusted elevator cable tension to 35lbs. Adjusted autopilot servo bridle cable tension to 16lbs. Performed operational check of

Verification and adjustment of cable tensions done in accordance with Cirrus Design Maintenance Manual Section 22-11

This aircraft was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Regulations of the Federal Aviation Agency and is approved for Date: __11/18/10

return to service.

Gary Wallace AP 3108791

Leading the

Model Nerial No Registrati

> Performe Replaced Performe and meet Renlaced Removed Replaced Lower M Inappotes tinished. Replaced vellow st

Replaces Replacer Perform performi page 2 tl Replace

Replacer Replaced

Mainten The aire were for

Learnity

530 West Deer Valley Road 623-581-1444 Phone Phoenix Arizona 85027 623-581-1555 FAX Leading the Business of Aviation Work Order No. 09MN-2161 Model SR22 Aircraft Log 1069.1 Serial No. 2293 Hobbs FOR SERVICE N420SE 1069.1 Registration Aircraft Total Time Performed Annual inspection in accordance with Cirrus inspection guide Chapter 5-20 dated 15 Jun 2010. Replaced ELT Battery with new p/n 452-6499. Expiration date 03/2017; Performed 12 month ELT inspection and test required by 14 CFR part 91.207(d) in accordance with paragraph 12-22 of AC43.13-1B and meets all applicable requirements at this time. Function test satisfactory and no corrosion found; Replaced right wing inboard fuel sending unit gasket with new p/n 7740-0; Removed, cleaned, re-oiled and reinstalled induction air filter; Replaced nose landing gear lower rubber bumper with new p/n 18380-001; Lower Nose landing gear mount / weld assembly that had been chaffed by screw in nose coupling was filled by Tom's Repairs. Inspected the weld repair in reference to the AC43.13-1B Chapter 4 page 4-54 Para 4-78, no discrepancies noted, prepped, and Replaced 2 O-rings with new p/n MS28775-222 on right brake caliper. Bled the brake system. Operational check good. Installed a new yellow sticker p/n 51698-003 and a new blue sticker p/n 51698-001. Performed Service Bulletin SB 2X-05-01 Overhaul and Replacement Schedule- Brake Assembly O-ring Replacement interval: Replaced inboard co-pilot seat rail with new p/n 12490-009; 623-881-1444 Phone Replaced nose gear left side fairing bracket with new p/n 11799-003; 623-881-1555 FAX Replaced both nose wheel bearings with new p/n 214-00300 and races with new p/n 214-00400; Performed SB 2X-27-16 R1 Modification to prevent Possible Asymmetric Flap and Flap Actuator Over-Extension Conditions by 09MN-1946 performing the Accomplishment Instructions of Section 11 of the Service Bulletin and The Cirrus SR22 Maintenance Manual 27-50 1050.2 page 2 thru 5 and installing kit p/n 70255-001. Flap Operational and rigging check good; Replaced POH with new correct book p/n 13772-001 s/n 2293; worthiness Cirrus Maintenance Release The aircraft or component identified above were repaired and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and rational check of were found airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under the above listed work order. ction 22-11 Signed: Date: 6/15/11 Burl Hanchett AP3165742 by and is approved for I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition Signed: Date: 6/15/11 Dan Corallo AP 89527431IA

	Leading the Business of Aulation	530 West Deer Valley Road Phoenix Arizona 85027 FAA Repair Station CRS W45R045O		623-581-1444 Phone 623-581-1555 FAX	A PANIS NEWS	DATE I
DATE	Model SR22 Serial No. 2293 Registration N420SE	Aircraft Log	Work Order No. Hobbs Aircraft Total Time	09MN-2161 1069.1 1069.1		Reg. N
	transponder required by CFR 91.411 a were tested to 20,000 feet; Replaced POH with new correct book	ection of each altimeter, static pressure system, and 91.413, and found them to comply with Apply p/n 13772-001 s/n 2293;	politico 2 de l'est par	ng system, and ATC rt 43. The altimeters		Install Faurie Oxyge SR22
	DATE:08-01-2012	22 SN:2293 ACTT:1161.5				
	- DERECRMED AN ANNUAL	. INSPECTION IAW CIRRUS S22 CTION AND TEST IAW FAR91-20	MM AND FAR 43 A	PP. C.		DATE N420
	REPLACED LH LOWER HE - ALL AD'S CURRENT THRO	EAT SCAT TUBING. DUGH BIWEEKY 2012-14.				PERF
	DETERMINED TO BE IN A	T HAS BEEN INSPECTED IAW A IRWORTHY CONDITION.	^	TON AND WAS		ALLA
	- Rodney & En	ngeman ASIP 1410	722 IX		All 29th name	BEIN

F.A.R. 43. 11-91.409

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST AIRCRAFT TIME SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE DATE IN SERVICE Reg. No.: N420SE **AIRFRAME** Date: 6/12/13 Installed new Gill battery, P/N G-243 S/N, G02754972 after service and charge performed by Daniel Hobbs: 1187.3 Faurie A and P 2850658. Serviced oxygen bottle to 1800 psi, checked and serviced all tires with Oxygen to proper pressures, work performed by Daniel Faurie A and P 2850658. All work done IAW SR22 Maintenance Manual and P.O.H. Details are on file at this facility under w/o. DVT-13-1302 Authorized Cessna single engine and Caravan repair facility. 732 W. Deer Valley Rd. Phoenix AZ. (623) 869 0866 Authorized Signature A and P 3589080 Form P-AA LE | REV | 8/31/12 DATE: 8/27/2013 N420SE CISSUS SR22 SN:2293 ACTT:1204.3 HOBBS:1204.3 PERFORMED AN ANNUAL INSPECTION IAW CIRRUS SR22 MM AND FAR 43 APP .C. PERFORMED ELT INSPECTION AND TEST IAW FAR 91-207. SERVICED BRAKE RES WITH 5606. ALL ADS CURRENT THROUGH 2013-17. I CERTIFY THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IAW A ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION Rodney of Engeman AST P1410722 IA

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

,	AIRCRAFT TIME	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
;	IN SERVICE	JIGNATURE -
	CIRRUE SR22	SN: 2293 AFTT: 1225 HOBBS: 1225
ELT INSF BUMPEF AND INS BRAKES 51277-00 INTERCO REPACK ALL AD ALL AD	PECTION IAW 14 RS PN 18380-001 TALLED NEW BI WITH AEROSH D1. INSTALLED D DNNECT SHOCK (ED ALL WHEEL D1. INSTALLED D STOPS. INS D ALL LANDING RS. COMPLIED WIT RCEMENT NAS COMPLIED WIT CURRENT THR ERATIONAL AND	LINSPECTION IAW CIRRUS INSPECTION GUIDE PER CHAPTER 5-20. PERFORMED 12 MONTH CRF PART 91.207(D), NO DEFECTS NOTED. BATT DUE 03/2017. REPLACED 2 NOSE GEAR SHOCK. REMOVED AND REBUILT BOTH BRAKE ASSEMBLES, INSTALLED NEW MS28775-222 ORINGS RAKE LININGS PN 066-06200. INSTALLED NEW FLEXIBLE BRAKE LINES PN 50555-072. BLEED SELL 4 AND SET BRAKE RES TO PROPER LEVEL. INSTALLED NEW FLEXIBLE MAIN FUEL LINE PN NEW FORWARD FUEL DRAIN PN 50242-001. INSTALLED NEW RUDDER TO AILERON (CORD PN12983-001 AND RIGGED SYSTEM PER MM. REMOVED, CLEANED, INSPECTED AND BEARINGS. REPAIRED COPILOTS LOWER DOOR LATCH. INSTALLED NEW TKS FILTER PN NEW TRANSPONDER ANTENNA PN AV-22. REMOVED AMSAFE SEAT BELT CONTROLLER, NIDER WO 83100-1 AND REINSTALLED. ADJUSTED POWER LEVER TO CONTACT IDLE STOP AND TALLED ALL NEW GASCULATOR SEALS. REPAIRED AND REGLUE COPILOTS FWD PANEL. GEAR FAIRINGS WITH COLOR CODES IN LOG BOOK. INSTALLED ALL NEW STICKERS ON ITH SB2X-32-19R3 BY INSPECTING FOR CRACKS, DO DEFECTS NOTED, INSTALLED BOLT PER SB. COMPLIED WITH SB2X-74-01 BY INSTALLING NEW URHB32S FINE WIRE SPARK H SA13-03 BY INSPECTING MIXTURE AND THROTTLE ARM PER TCM SB CSB08-3B. DUGH BIWEEKLY 2014-21 LEAK CHECKS COMPLETED WITH NO DEFECTS NOTED.
I CERTII	FY THAT THIS AI VORTHY CONDI	RCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IAW AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN FION. A LIST OF UNAIRWORTHY ITEMS HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO THE OWNER.
	ONLY ONE UNAIF	RWORTHY ITEM REMAINS, CAPS REPRING LINE CUTTER PASSED LIFE LIMIT.
Y		
*		

DATE

AIRCRAFT IN SERV

11/1/2014 N420SE CIRRUS SR

THIS AIRCRAFT HAS WITH SPECIAL FLIG

NATE WILLIAMSON /



Glendal 6841 N. Gle Glendale, A 623-414-49

Complied with 6 year line cutter kit p/n 2534 next due 10/2020.

SIGNATURE: Kennt



6841 N Glenda 623-41

Updated #1 and #2 (Revision A Update) 0502 Rev. A. Opera

SIGNATURE: Jame

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE DATE

VIII

E() AE PN

MD

3 AND

MARK

BEIN

SHOCK 108

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

11/1/2014

N420SE CIRRUS SR22 SN: 2293 HOBBS: 1225

THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED AND HAS BEEN FOUND SAFE FOR THE INTENDED FLIGHT IN ACCORDANCE

WITH SPECIAL FLIGHT PERMIT DATED 11/3/2014

NATE WILLIAMSON AP3223179



Glendale Aero Services

6841 N. Glen Harbor Blvd Glendale, AZ 85307 623-414-4930

AIRFRAME LOG Registration: N420SE W/O: 6001039 Date: 11/10/2014 Flight Hobbs: 1112.1 Model: SR-22

Complied with 6 year CAPS reefing line cutter replacement by removing existing expired reefing line cutters. Installed new reefing line cutter kit p/n 25347-002 IAW Cirrus SR-22 CAPS CMM. Chapter 95-01-01. Cutter manufacture date 10/2014. Replacement next due 10/2020.

S/N: 2293

SIGNATURE: Kenneth Morgan Illerent La

FAA AUTHORIZATION: 322829269 IA



Glendale Aero Services

6841 N. Glen Harbor Blvd Glendale, AZ 85307 623-414-4930

AIRFRAME LOG Registration: N420SE W/O: 6001056 Date: 11/19/2014 Flight Hobbs: 1112.1 Model: SR-22 S/N: 2293

Updated #1 and #2 GNS-430 main software to version 5.04 using Garmin software p/n 010-00194-10 IAW Garmin SB 0844 Revision A. Updated #1 and #2 GNS-430 GPS software to version 3.03 using Garmin software p/n 010-00195-10 IAW Garmin SB 0502 Rev. A. Operational check of both GPS / NAV / COM units normal.

SIGNATURE: James Butler

FAA AUTHORIZATION:

2833700 A&P / IA

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE DATE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

Glendale Aero Services

6841 N. Glen Harbor Blvd Glendale, AZ 85307

	AIRFRAME LOG
Registration: N420SE Date: 10/23/2015 Model: SR-22TN S/N: 2293	W/O: 6001390 Fit Hobbs: 1121.5 TTAF: 1121.5

Complied with 24 month stand-by battery replacement. Removed existing stand-by batteries. Installed new standby batteries p/n 50979-001, qty. 2. Re-installed battery box in aircraft. Maintenance performed in accordance with the Cirrus SR-22 MM

Complied with SB 2x28-12R1 by visual inspection of aux boost pump for leaks with no leaks noted. Updated AFM as required per

Removed existing fuel flow divider vent hose. Installed new drain hose using MIL-6000 1/4" hose. Secured with tie-wraps as

Removed RH wheel fairing. Applied fiberglass and resin repair to attach point structure. Painted repair to match existing aircraft

finish and applied new decals p/n 12343-473-RH. Re-installed fairing on wheel with new hardware. Removed RH brake caliper. Removed brake pistons. Cleaned, inspected, and re-assembled caliper with new o-rings p/n MS83461-1-222, qty. 2. Bench bled caliper and installed on aircraft. Installed 2 ea. new yellow and blue temp stickers on caliper, Cirrus p/n 51698-001 & 51698-003. Operational and leak check normal. Maintenance performed in accordance with Cleveland

Adjusted forward flap proximity sensor aft approximately 1 mm. Flaps now in full up position. Adjusted the center proximity sensor

forward 1 mm to bring the flaps to 16 degree plus or minus 5 degrees at the 50% position setting. Performed operational check of flap system, no defects noted. MX performed IAW the Cirrus SR-22 MM Chapter 27-50.

Removed existing double sided tape on lower wing fairing. Applied new 3M brand tape 1/2"x1/16" and re-secured parts that were separating.

SIGNATURE: Matt Hatfield

FAA AUTHORIZATION:

2766522 A&P

DATE



Comp 5-20 4 AD's Life L 1. CA 2. CA 3. CA

> A. EL 5. EN

> 6. Ox

7. 1911 B. Co Com expir Root Com

Aide 10/2 Herv Mair

Loui

810

OR SERVICE

DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

FRAME LOG

indby batteries 3R-22 MM

I as required per

wraps as

existing aircraft

ngs p/n :kers on caliper, vith Cleveland

proximity sensor ational check of

parts that were

Glendale Aero Services

6841 N. Glen Harbor Blvd Glendale, AZ 85307 623-414-4930 Complied with an Annual inspection IAW 14 CFR 43 Appendix D using the Cirrus Aircraft annual inspection checklist CH 5-20 and Precise Flight/Tornado Alley ICA.

AD's researched thru T-Data content revision 2015-20, see attached AD compliance list for details.

Life Limited Parts Status:

- 1. CAPS Rocket Motor p/n 15047-001, s/n 3132. Expires 10/2016
- 2. CAPS Parachute p/n 20331-001, s/n 02594. Expires 11/2016
- 3. CAPS Reefing Line Cutters kit p/n 25347-002. Expires 10/2020.
- 4. ELT Battery Pack. Expires 14/2015. 3/0017
- 5. EMA Controller, AAIR p/n 20902-001, s/n 25SEP06-4. Expires 10/2021
- 6. Oxygen Bottle Assembly p/n 100N0020-4, MFG Date 09/16. Expires 09/2021.
- 7. Pilot Seat Inflator Assembly p/n 20902-002 s/n 10088. Expires 9/2018.
- 8. Co-pilot Seat Assembly p/n 20902-002 s/n 10096. Expires 9/2018.

Complied with 14 CFR 91.207 (d) ELT, by installation inspection and operational check. Battery expires 3/2017, 91.207 (d) battery expires 11/2015.

Recurring 450-hr V-band clamp replacement complied with at 907.7 TTAF. Next due at 1357.7 TTAF.

Complied with 5-year oxygen cylinder hydrostatic inspection. Re-installed oxygen cylinder after hydrostatic inspection by Aident Fire DOT reg. #B080, reference cylinder requalification report dated 10/13/2015 for details. Recurring inspection next due 10/2020. Serviced bottle w/ oxygen to full, operational and leak checks normal. Maintenance performed IAW Precise Flight ICA. Serviced TKS anti-ice system to full using TKS fluid as required.

Maintenance and repairs performed in accordance with the Cirrus model SR-22 Aircraft Maintenance Manual.

I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition

SIGNATURE: James Butler

FAA AUTHORIZATION:

2833700 IA

MAINTENANCE RECORD

F.A.R. 43.9 AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE DATE OF COMPLETION 18 Dec 06 MONARCH AVIATION MAINTENANCE INC. 619 AIR PARK RD., DEFUNIAK SPRINGS, FL 32435 N420SE, SR-22, FLT: 1135.5, DATE: 11-23-2015 REMOVED FAIRINGS & COWLING FOR NOSE LANDING GEAR INSPECTION, REPACKED NOSE WHEEL BEARINGS. TORQUE CHECKED ON NOSE WHEEL; FOUND IN-SPEC. SERVICED TIRE TO 42PSI. REINSTALLED FAIRINGS & COWLING. NOSE WHEEL PANT CRACKED ON BOTH SIDES; NO ACTION TAKEN AT THIS TIME. SERVICED MAIN TIRES TO SPEC. ALL DONE IAW CIRRUS M.M. MAINTENANCE CARRIED OUT ON THE AIRCRAFT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS CARRIED OUT AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FAA ADMINISTRATION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. RELEVANT DETAILS OF WORK CARRIED OUT 21 024 06 ARE HELD ON FILE WO# 1851. ERIC MENGELSON A&P 3026965 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE FOR MONARCH AVIATION MAINTENANCE INC. repaired small cracks on nose wheel pant & ranstalled

DATE	AIRCRAFT IN SERVI		UNITED STATES	FAA FOIM 6130-3, AIKW	ORTHINESS APPROVA	LIAG	16	5-44833	College Colleg
		Rocky Mo	lion Name and Address untain Propellers, Inc., R545N - EASA 145.482	2865 Airport Drive, Erie, CO 9	80516 USA	Æ	5. Work Order/0	Contract/Invoice	- A simo
	 	6. Item:	7. Description:	8. Part Number	9. Qty:	10. Serial /	Batch Number:	11. Status / Work:	
		1	McCauley Governo	r C290D3R/T23	3 1	06	31314	Overhauled	AND STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
		TSO: 0.0 A complete I in blocks 3 a compliance v and EASA P	nonths, whichever occu Description of work performs and 5. Notice: An Airworthin with any applicable Airworthin	ed is on file at the above referenced ess Directive may apply to the articl iness Directives. "Certifies that the al work the component is considered actured in conformity to: a a condition for safe operation.	organization under the work e(s) described hereon. The it work specified in block 11 / 1:	order and syste istaller is respo was carried o under EASA Aj to Service edified in Block 12 cordance with Title	em tracking refere onsible for ensurin out in accordance opproval Number: t Other regulation the work identified in i	nce number indicated g complete with FAR Part-145 EASA.145.4827" specified in Block 12 stock 11 and described in	
-		13b. Authorized	Signature:	13c. Approval / Authorization No :	14b. Authorized Signature:	0	14c. Approval / Cert FR6	ificate No.: SR545N	
		13d, Name (Typ	ed or Printed)	13e, Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):	14d. Name (Typed or Printed):		14e. Date (dd/mmm	/yyy):	
		a distribution			Stephhen Rober	tson	21 .	lul 2016	
				User / Installe	r Responsibilities				
		accordance with airworthiness aut	the national regulations of an Airwort hority accepts parts / components / a Il cases, aircraft maintenance record	document alone does not automatically constitutions Authority different than the invorthines assembles from the airworthiness authority of the successive from the successive	s authority of the country specified in the country specified in block 1. States	lock 1, it is essenti	all that the user / installe	er ensures that his / her	

INSPECTION RECORD

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409 August 17, 2016 Erie Municipal Airport N420SE 395 Airport Drive Cirrus SR22 S/N 2293 Erie, Colorado 80516 Flt meter: 1145.7 ACTT: 1145.7 Aircraft Inspection & Repair 1. Performed an annual inspection of aircraft in accordance with FAR 43 appendix D, Cirrus SR22 AMM Chapter 05-20 schedule maintenance checks 100hour and annual items as a guide, Precise Flight instructions for continued airworthiness 50hr items. Tornado Alley continued airworthiness 50/100 hour inspection items. 2. Tested ELT in accordance with FAR 91.207 (a-d), battery due Mar 2017. 3. Complied with Tornado Alley, S108-05 induction filter cleaning, S108-04 heat exchanger inspection, SB08-01 breather discharge tube cleaning, SB08-02 PRV duct inspection, SB09-01 Half stamp exhaust manifold inspection, SB12-02 engine driven fuel pump inspection, SI11-01, inspection of exhaust system slip joints, SB11-04 turbo inlet screen, SB11-03 Turbo support rod alignment, SB10-01 alternate air door hinge inspection. 4. Complied with Cirrus SB 2X-32-19R2 Inspection of nose landing gear upper gusset welds. 5. Installed engine IO-550-N(42), S/N 689996 following overhaul, See Poplar Grove Airmotive log entry dated June 16 2016. 6. Installed propeller model PHC-J3YF-1N, S/N FP8848B following overhaul, See Rocky Mountain Propeller Log entry dated July 21 2016. 7. Installed new main aircraft battery P/N RG24-11M, S/N 40824853. 8. Removed and reinstalled multi-function display (MFD), P/N 700-00004-008, S/N 20007446 following repair by Symetrics Industries, See FAA form 8130-3 dated May 10 2016. 9. Installed new magneto pressurization filter 04-6700015. 10. Complied with Cirrus SB2X-52-08R1 by installing cabin door strut and catcher/diverter kit P/N 70544-001. Inspected aircraft exhaust, fuel and oil systems, landing gear, structure, wings, control systems and overall aircraft condition. C/W inspection instructions for continued airworthiness for installed STC's, and 337's. A list of AD's may be found in aircraft records. I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and determined to be in airworthy condition. ----END-----Terrill Shafer AP2860279IA

	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE				
DATE	IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING ON DISSAIT ROVING	Salara - Herenanda		
	October 27 2016	The state of the s	Signature de la compansión de la compans		
	N420SE	Erie Municipal Airport	Name of the State		
	Cirrus SR22 S/N Fit meter: 1146.3	2293 Vector All 395 Airport Drive Aircraft Inspection & Repair Erie, Colorado 80516			
			Paris property residence to the		
	Replaced CAPS P	arachute with rebuilt assembly P/N 25574-004-REB REV D, S/N 02339R1. Repack date 09/27/2016. Next			
	expiration date 09/	27/2026. Replaced rocket motor assertibly with the P/N 20068-002, new rocket retrofit kit P/N 70271-001			
	expiration date 09	/21/2026. Installed new electronic ignition fetiblic kit P/N 70200's 7372 and 7261, mfg date 10/2014, next P/N 29705-402. Reinstalled existing SP32 Airplane Maintenance manual P/N 13773-001, illustrated	Programme and Management		
	replacement due 1	P/N 29705-402. Reinstalled existing reeling life cutters 3/Ns 702 and 722 manual P/N 13773-001, illustrated 0/2020. Installed in accordance with Cirrus 8/12 and Component manual P/N 15994-001 and in reference to			
	narte catalog P/N	13774-001 SR22 Wiring manual P/N 13775-001 and Component manual P/N 13775-001	A CONTRACTOR OF		
	Cirrus SB2X-95-1	8R3 and SB2X-95-13END	NOSSI OCOSOS SAMBROM		
		Cfall W			
		Jonathan Callisle AP3063926IA	All property substantial		
		AP3Ub392bIA			
		The state of the s			
			Contract Con		
			Section of the second		
			Signal and the second		
			TOTAL CONTRACTOR		

		7
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	AFT FOR SERVICE
		N# 420 SE Transponder/Alimeter/Static Biennial Certification This aircraft's Altimeter system and Altitude Reporting Equipment have been inspected and tested in accordance with FAR 43 appendix E & F To comply with 91.411. PILOT ALT. PIN 9734AD 3 SIN 458843 Tested to 25 220 Encoder PIN A-30 SIN 103680 Tested to 25 220 Encoder PIN A-30 SIN 103680 Tested to 25 220 The Aircraft's ATC Transponder sys. Has been inspected and tested ICW FAR 43 Appendix F to Comply with 91.413. Transponder: PIN 57X-32 7 SIN 93726384 Transponder: PIN 57X-32 7 SIN 93726384 Transponder: PIN 57X-32 7 SIN 93726384 The Static system complies with CFR 23.1325. Leakage filmin: Notes: NOW! W.O.# 179274310 Date: 922472 Hours 335. 8 INSPECTOR: Front Range Transponder Svc, 11750 Airport Way Broomfield, CO 80021 303-469-1380 CRS F42R979Y

ed to

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
	October 1 2017 1420SE 2irrus SR22 S/N 2293 Elt meter: 1204.5 ACTT: 1204.5 1. Performed an annual inspection of aircraft in accordance with FAR 43 appendix D, Cirrus SR22 AMM Chapter 05-20 schedule maintenance checks 100hour and annual items as a guide, Precise Flight instructions for continued airworthiness 50hr items. Tornado Alley continued airworthiness 50/100 hour inspection items. 2. Tested ELT in accordance with FAR 91.207 (a-d), Installed new replacement battery kit P/N 455-0012. due May 2024. 3. Complied with Tornado Alley, Sl08-05 induction filter cleaning, Sl08-04 heat exchanger inspection, SB08-01 breather discharge tube cleaning, SB08-02 PRV duct inspection, SB09-01 Half stamp exhaust manifold inspection, SB12-02 engine driven fuel pump inspection, S111-01, inspection of exhaust system slip joints, SB11-04 turbo inlet screen, SB11-03 Turbo support rod alignment, SB10-01 alternate air door hinge inspection. 4. Complied with Cirrus SB 2X-32-19R2 Inspection of nose landing gear upper gusset welds. 5. Installed new #2 batteries, P/N's 50979-001. 6. Installed new rudder aft push rod end bearings, P/N's 11315-004. 7. Installed new nose gear tire, Goodyear Flight Custom III, 5.00-5, P/N 505C66-5, S/N 50662521. 8. Resealed left and right brake calipers, and installed new temp stickers, 51698-001 and 51698-003. Serviced and bled brakes. 9. Installed new nose gear fairing mounting brackets, P/N's 11799-004. Inspected aircraft exhaust, fuel and oil systems, landing gear, structure, wings, control systems and overall aircraft condition. C/W inspection instructions for continued airworthiness for installed STC's, and 337's. A list of AD's may be found in aircraft condition. Terrill Shafer AP2860279IA
h	
10	

December N420SE Cirrus SR Fit meter:

Perfort schedu 50hr its
 Tested
 Compi dischar

driven suppor 4, Compli 5, Installe

6. Remover overhal Reinstillong Reinstillong Reparting 8. Installe 9. Installe 10. Reparting 11. Installer 12. Remover 13. Remover 14. Installer over 14. Installer 15. Remover 16. Complespecter CAW installer CAW installer CAW installer over 16. Complespecter over 16. Complespecter over 16. Compless over 16. Compl

records. condition

December 1 2018 N420SE Cirrus SR22 S/N 2293 p | Flt meter: 1239.8 ACTT: 1239.8 Aircraft Inspection & Repair 50hr items. Tornado Alley continued airworthiness 50/100 hour inspection items and a checklist as a quide. 2. Tested ELT in accordance with FAR 91.207 (a-d), Battery next due May 2024. 3. Complied with Tornado Alley, S108-05 induction filter cleaning, S108-04 heat exchanger inspection, SB08-01 breather 1M Chapter 05-20 nued airworthiness support rod alignment, SB10-01 alternate air door hinge inspection. May 2024. 4. Complied with Cirrus SB 2X-32-19R2 Inspection of nose landing gear upper gusset welds. \$B08-01 breather 5. Installed new flight meter air differential pressure switch P/N 14128-001. 1, SB12-02 engine 6. Removed oxygen cylinder and regulator, sent regulator P/N 100N1020-4, S/N HPR100142 to Precise Flight Inc for 5 year n. SB11-03 Turbo 7. Installed new AmSafe inflatable restraint inflators on pilot and copilot seats, P/N's 512847-401 (Cirrus #20902-005), S/N's fittings 209003-007. Inflators next due Oct 2030. 8. Installed new TKS filter P/N 26115-101. Next recommended replacement Dec 2020 or flight meter 2439.8. Berviced and bled 9. Installed new main gear strut upper fairing well nuts P/N's 50803-001 and 50802-001. 10. Repaired right baffle outboard of intercooler crack by installing doubler patch. 11. Installed new alternator power wire grommet MS35489-15 in right baffle and throttle control cable grommet MS35489-13 in aircraft condition. e found in aircraft 12. Removed right elevator, installed new hinge pins P/N's 11621-002 and bushings 50224-001. Reinstalled elevator. to be in airworthy 14. Installed new flap left and right end fitting spacers P/N's 12925-001 and bolts AN4-16A. 15. Removed tires, rotated on wheels and reinstalled. Installed tire and wheel assemblies. 16. Complied with Cirrus SB2X-95-24R1 by installing CAPS rocket shelf ground wire kit P/N 70572-001. condition. -----END-----Terrill Shafer

Erie Municipal Airport 395 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516

1. Performed an annual inspection of aircraft in accordance with FAR 43 appendix D, Cirrus SR22 AMM Chapter 05-20 schedule maintenance checks 100hour and annual items as a guide, Precise Flight instructions for continued airworthiness

- discharge tube cleaning, SB08-02 PRV duct inspection, SB09-01 Half stamp exhaust manifold inspection, SB12-02 engine driven fuel pump inspection, SI11-01, inspection of exhaust system slip joints, SB11-04 turbo inlet screen, SB11-03 Turbo
- overhaul. See FAA form 8130-3 and Precise Flight work order #104003 dated Nov 26 2018. Cylinder hydrostatic tested. Reinstalled following hydro and overhaul. Cylinder 15 year retirement due Sept 2021, regulator next overhaul due Nov 2023.
- Z7181297050 and Z181297201. Installed new wire harnesses P/N's 20902-006, mounting brackets 20903-008 and 90degree

- 13. Removed right aileron, replaced actuating arm bearings MS27645-3 and inboard hinge bearing MS27645-3A. Reinstalled

Inspected aircraft exhaust, fuel and oil systems, landing gear, structure, wings, control systems and overall aircraft condition. C/W inspection instructions for continued airworthiness for installed STC's, and 337's. A list of AD's may be found in aircraft records. I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and determined to be in airworthy

AP2860279IA

	wo: 190517/0001 Avionics - page 1 of 1	
	wo: 19051/10001	
	A.M.	SERVICE CHESINA SERVICE
DATE	E E	DAT
	A & M Aerospace · P.O. Box 610 · McLoud, OK 74851 · (409)502-7176 · CRS# 8G8R177D	
	N420SE June 26, 2019	The state of the s
	Tach: 1240.4 Hobbs: 1381.6	
	The transponder of this aircraft was inspected and tested in accordance with 14 CFR 91.413 and FAR 43, The transponder of this aircraft was inspected and tested in accordance with 14 CFR 91.413 and FAR 43, The transponder was tested and met the "Minimum Broadcast"	and the second second
	Appendix F. The ADS-B squitter ability of the triansported was 1277. The altimeter encoder and static	- I The state of t
	Message Element Set" for ADS-B OUT outlined in 14 CFR 91.277. The attributes, and the systems system were inspected and tested in accordance with 14 CFR 91.411 and FAR 43, Appendix E. All systems system were inspected and tested in accordance with 14 CFR 91.411 and FAR 43, Appendix E. All systems system were inspective FARs. This aircraft is	
	to a sample with the minimum requirements outlined in their respective	
	approved for return to service with a current IFR certification.	
	1 / Let	
	Adam Brandt CRS 8G8R	
	Avionics - page 1 of 1 wo: 190517/0001	
	Lak	
	PASM.	
	A & M Aerospace · P.O. Box 610 · McLoud, OK 74851 · (409)502-7176 · CRS# 8G8R177D	
	June 27, 2019	
	N420SE 1884 S	
	radii. 1240.4	
	Completed the installation of the following components with reference to Garmin GTX 335 Part 23 AML STC Installation Manual #190-00734-10, Revision 12 dated April 2019 STC Garmin GTX 335 Part 23 AML STC Installation Manual #190-00734-10, Revision 12 dated April 2019	
	and the documents referenced in Table 1-7 of that mandar.	
	Garmin GTX 335 Transponder with imbedded WAAS GPS P/N 010-01214-40 S/N 3EE424505	
	Garmin Altitude Encoder P/N 011-03080-00 S/N 3T6011643	
	WAAS Antenna, GA35, White P/N 013-00235-00 S/N 167887	
	The state of the s	
	aircraft has been determined to be in an airworthy condition.	

January 10 2020 DAT Erie Municipal Airport N420SE Cirrus SR22 S/N 2293 395 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 Flt meter: 1240.4 ACTT: 1252.53 1. Performed an annual inspection of aircraft in accordance with FAR 43 appendix D, Cirrus SR22 AMM Chapter 05-20 schedule maintenance checks 100hour and annual items as a guide, Precise Flight instructions for continued airworthiness 50hr items. Tornado Alley continued airworthiness 50/100 hour inspection items and a checklist as a guide. 2. Tested ELT in accordance with FAR 91.207 (a-d), Battery next due May 2024. 3. Complied with Tornado Alley, S108-05 induction filter cleaning, S108-04 heat exchanger inspection, SB08-01 breather discharge tube cleaning, SB08-02 PRV duct inspection, SB09-01 Half stamp exhaust manifold inspection, SB12-02 engine driven fuel pump inspection, SI11-01, inspection of exhaust system slip joints, SB11-04 turbo inlet screen, SB11-03 Turbo support rod alignment, SB10-01 alternate air door hinge inspection. 4. Complied with Cirrus SB 2X-32-19R2 Inspection of nose landing gear upper gusset welds. 5. Repaired flight meter relay power wire, broken air differential switch ground wire. Re-calculated aircraft Total time by adding 12.13 hours to adjust for missing time on flight meter. 6. Installed new left and right main gear inboard wheel attach brackets, P/N's 17205-001 and 17205-002. 7. Replaced missing cylinder 2 aft baffle retaining spring P/N 51021-001. 8. Removed right aft baffle and repaired crack at lower inboard flange by riveting on doubler patch. 9. Cleaned and lube throttle and mixture control detents. 10. Re-torqued left and right exhaust tail pipe clamps. 11. Complied with Cirrus SA06-06 inspection of MCU. 12. Installed new #2 batteries, P/N's 50979-001. Recommended every 2years or 500 hours. 13. Installed new rudder alleron interconnect bungee P/N 12983-001. Recommended every 5 years. 14. Installed new bushing P/N 22-6200023 on right wastegate support bracket. Inspected aircraft exhaust, fuel and oil systems, landing gear, structure, wings, control systems and overall aircraft condition. C/W inspection instructions for continued airworthiness for installed STC's, and 337's. A list of AD's may be found in aircraft records. I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and determined to be in airworthy condition. -----END-----Paul D Randall AP3081341IA